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GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE

November 1981

Sunday, November 1:

2 p.m. RECEPTION: Portland Adventist Medical Center — Portland

Monday, November 2:

No Open House .
7 p.m. ATTEND: Cascade Area Council Boy Scouts of Ameriea, Troop #1

Meeting - McKinley School, Salem

Tuesday, November 3:

12:30 p.m. Open House
5 p.m. RECEPTION: Pachyderm Club - Benson Hotel, Portland
6 p.m. ATTEND: Multnomah Co. Republican Central Committee "Tea

Dance" - Benson Hotel, Portland

Wednesday, November 4:

12:30 p.m. Open House
7 p.m. SPEECH: Prineville Chamber of Commerce —- Prineville Senior

Center, Prineville

Thursday, November 5:

No Open House ;
9:10 a.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: Governor's Conference on Block Grants - -

Black Angus Restaurant, Salem
8 p.m. SPEECH: Public Utility Commissioner's Motor Carrier Program

Annual Conference - Chumaree Rodeway Inn, Portland

Friday, November 6:

12:30 p.m. Open House
7:30 p.m. SPEECH: State Management Association Annual Meeting -

Valley River Inn, Eugene

Saturday, November 7:

11 a.m. GRAND MARSHAL: Veterans Day Festivities, Scio
Noon LUNCH: American Legion Post #10 - Albany
6:30 p.m. REMARKS: Oregon School Board Association — Marriott Hotel,

Portland




Sunday, November 8:
Day of rest!

Monday, November 9:
No Open House

11 a.m. SPEECH: Veterans of All Wars Jamboree - U.S. Bank Plaza, Portland
Tuesday, November 10:
9a.m. . REMARKS: Affirmative Action Conference -
Chumaree Rodeway Inn, Salem
12:30 p.m. Open House
5:30 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Albany Veterans Day Festivities -~ Albany

Wednesday, November 11:
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: Albany Veterans Day Festivities - Albany

Thursday, November 12:
No Open House

6 p.m. ATTEND: Grand Opening of Lighting Specialties - Portland

7:30 p.m. ATTEND: Anti-Defamation League of Oregon Dinner - Benson Hotel,
Portland

Friday, November 13:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, November 14:

Day of rest!

Sunday, November 15:

10:30 a.m. BRUNCH: School Superintendents from around United States -
Milwaukie

2 p.m. ATTEND: Inauguration of President James A. Gardner -

Lewis & Clark College, Portland

Monday, November 16:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Gresham Area Chamber of Commerce Mt. Hood
Community College, Gresham
3 p.m. VISIT: Businessmen from Port of Chlb&, Japan (Portland's sister

port) - Port of Portland

Tuesday, November 17:
No Open House

Trip to Union County
6 p.m. SPEECH: Union Co. Central Committee Annual Farmer-Merchant

Banquet - La Grande Armory, La Grande




Y ednesday, November 18:

No Open House

9:30 a.m. SPELECH: Bargaining Unit Benefit Board - OPEU Building, Salem

Noon REMARKS: 1981 Oregon Conference on Education and Business -
Benson Hotel, Portland

6:30 p.m. DINNER: Jewish Federation of Portland - Mi@dleman Jewish
Community Center, Portland

8 p.m. SPEECH: Jewish Federation of Portland Annual Meeting - Middleman

Jewish Community Center, Portland

Thursday, November 19:

No Open House ’
8 a.m. BREAKFAST: Korean Ambassador - Benson Hotel, Portland

Noon SPEECH: Association of Oregon Counties - Indian Hills Red Lion,
Pendleton

Friday, November 20:

No Open House

11:30 a.m. RECEPTION & LUNCH: Portland Kiwanis Club - Hilton Hotel,
Portland

8 p.m. REMARKS: Farewell to Dean Brooks - Black Angus Restaurant,
Salem

Saturday, November 21:

10 a.m. INDUCTION CEREMONY: Boy Scouts of America - Capitol Rotunda,
Salem

Sunday, November 22, & Monday, November 23:

ATTEND: Republican Governors' Association Meeting - New Orleans

Tuesday, November 24:

No Open House
Noon SPEECH: League of Oregon Cities Annual Conference -

Marriott Hotel - Portland

Wednesday, November 25:

No Open House

Thursday, November 26:

THANKSGIVING

Friday, November 27:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, November 28:

2 p.m. RECEIVE: Knight Commander of Court of Honor, Scottish Rite
Temple - Portland -

6 p.m. BANQUET: Supreme Council of Seottish Rite ~ Multnomah Athletic

Club, Portland

Sunday, November 28, through December 13:

Governor Atiyeh will be on vacation




